
Volume NETWORK FCGC600088039
Order number SO13011347-002
Customer ref. CNES TOULOUSE
Date 2013-10-21 16:11:33
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NETWORK Directory
Sequence number Item Description

1 2 DS_PHR1A_201207191533392_SE1_PX_W073N18_0914_01830

2 2 DS_PHR1A_201207191533285_SE1_PX_W073N18_0914_01820

3 2 DS_PHR1A_201207191533501_SE1_PX_W073N18_0914_01847

Number of items on NETWORK : 3



Work Order SO13011347-002-2 (690805101002)
Volume NETWORK FCGC600088039
Product ID DS_PHR1A_201207191533392_SE1_PX_W073N18_0914_01830
Product code PHR
Date 2013-10-21 16:11:33
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Product Parameters
Product Id DS_PHR1A_201207191533392_SE1_PX_W073N18_0914_01830
ROI type POLYGON
Acquisition date 2012-07-19 15:34:14.3
Platform PHR 1A
Acquisition mode PX
Spectral processing PA+XS
Processing level SENSOR

Band information
Number of bands 4

Band ID B0 B1 B2 B3

Absolute calibration
gains (W/m2/sr/µm)

9.52 9.62 10.55 15.73

Incidences and orientation
start middle end

Orientation 179.9053738158588 180.0245562358469 180.1150454336835

Global incidence 6.152968901636442 6.35357442576549 6.552406985402333

Accross / along the track
incidence

-6.152868502105741 /
-0.03542153729271346

-6.353503460679817 /
-0.03027704340572902

-6.5523483338539 /
-0.02796725505760931

Solar azimuth 80.25221246467432 79.99711991567867 79.74237579777213

Solar elevation 70.67954823047472 70.66403538009361 70.6479508998185

Coordinate system
CRS type GEOGRAPHIC
CRS name WGS84
CRS code EPSG:4326

Product dimension
Number of lines 40930
Number of pixels per line 39564



Work Order SO13011347-002-2 (690805101002)
Volume NETWORK FCGC600088039
Product ID DS_PHR1A_201207191533392_SE1_PX_W073N18_0914_01830
Product code PHR
Date 2013-10-21 16:11:33
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Histogram band B0
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Work Order SO13011347-002-2 (690805101001)
Volume NETWORK FCGC600088039
Product ID DS_PHR1A_201207191533285_SE1_PX_W073N18_0914_01820
Product code PHR
Date 2013-10-21 16:11:33
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Product Parameters
Product Id DS_PHR1A_201207191533285_SE1_PX_W073N18_0914_01820
ROI type POLYGON
Acquisition date 2012-07-19 15:34:03.5
Platform PHR 1A
Acquisition mode PX
Spectral processing PA+XS
Processing level SENSOR

Band information
Number of bands 4

Band ID B0 B1 B2 B3

Absolute calibration
gains (W/m2/sr/µm)

9.52 9.62 10.55 15.73

Incidences and orientation
start middle end

Orientation 179.906673452065 180.0324231611656 180.052694247573

Global incidence 8.03378539671335 8.154435609541705 8.288349113370641

Accross / along the track
incidence

-4.72774532215953 /
-6.524795806664688

-4.926087490207672 /
-6.53028988299272

-5.128424737529847 /
-6.545922593268155

Solar azimuth 80.23540412289003 79.99915433451267 79.74179777232195

Solar elevation 70.67858535771614 70.66417222566349 70.64798434919017

Coordinate system
CRS type GEOGRAPHIC
CRS name WGS84
CRS code EPSG:4326

Product dimension
Number of lines 40282
Number of pixels per line 39557



Work Order SO13011347-002-2 (690805101001)
Volume NETWORK FCGC600088039
Product ID DS_PHR1A_201207191533285_SE1_PX_W073N18_0914_01820
Product code PHR
Date 2013-10-21 16:11:33
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Histogram band B0
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Histogram band B1
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Work Order SO13011347-002-2 (690805101003)
Volume NETWORK FCGC600088039
Product ID DS_PHR1A_201207191533501_SE1_PX_W073N18_0914_01847
Product code PHR
Date 2013-10-21 16:11:33
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Product Parameters
Product Id DS_PHR1A_201207191533501_SE1_PX_W073N18_0914_01847
ROI type POLYGON
Acquisition date 2012-07-19 15:34:25.1
Platform PHR 1A
Acquisition mode PX
Spectral processing PA+XS
Processing level SENSOR

Band information
Number of bands 4

Band ID B0 B1 B2 B3

Absolute calibration
gains (W/m2/sr/µm)

9.52 9.62 10.55 15.73

Incidences and orientation
start middle end

Orientation 179.8533537964005 180.0390298827147 180.137957593554

Global incidence 10.00808872496292 10.14519773115213 10.28210255695799

Accross / along the track
incidence

-7.621153983618385 /
6.563631006099422

-7.800420327580238 /
6.567210997299746

-7.987115104599765 /
6.559357721197284

Solar azimuth 80.25835031101055 79.99942703592421 79.74079456891705

Solar elevation 70.67983025458585 70.66412308360657 70.64776432253096

Coordinate system
CRS type GEOGRAPHIC
CRS name WGS84
CRS code EPSG:4326

Product dimension
Number of lines 40775
Number of pixels per line 39237



Work Order SO13011347-002-2 (690805101003)
Volume NETWORK FCGC600088039
Product ID DS_PHR1A_201207191533501_SE1_PX_W073N18_0914_01847
Product code PHR
Date 2013-10-21 16:11:33
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Histogram band B0
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Histogram band B1
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